pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Bedford County

Combined Government Ownerships
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Employer
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
New Enterprise Stone & Lime Company
State Government
Recreational Equipment Inc
UPMC Bedford Corp
Bedford Area School District
Rockland Inc
Kennametal Inc
Bedford County Commissioners
Corle Building Systems Inc
Chestnut Ridge School District
Everett Area School District
Omni Bedford Springs Resort
Creative Pultrusions Inc
Captive-Aire Systems Inc
Tussey Mountain School District
Bedford Reinforced Plastics Inc
SAC Inc
Northern Bedford County School District
Aerotek Inc
Gateway Travel Plaza
Defiance Metal Products of PA Inc
Federal Government
Green Leaf Medicals LLC
Sheetz Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
American Hardwood Industries LLC
Penn Knoll Village
JLG Industries Inc
Allegheny Lutheran Social Ministry
Delamor Enterprises LP
Weis Markets Inc
Ridgetop Orchards LLC
Everett Foodliner
Bedford-Somerset DBHS
B C Stone Inc
Cottle's Asphalt Maintenance Inc
Heartland Employment Services LLC
Clark Contractors Inc
Lampire Biological Labs Inc
Dolgencorp LLC
Center for Community Action
Jean Bonnet Tavern
Thomas Chevrolet
Ruggieri Enterprises
Saxton Market
Hoss's Restaurant
Valley Community Services
Maxwell Transportation
Eby Sawmill

Hometown Bank of Pennsylvania

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021



pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Bedford County 3rd Quarter, 2020

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 Warehousing and storage 4931
2 Restaurants and other eating places 7225
3 Elementary and secondary schools 6111
4 Highway, street, and bridge construction 2373
5 Individual and family services 6241
6 Ag., construction, and mining machinery mfg. 3331
7 Gasoline stations 4471
8 Grocery stores 4451
9 Plastics product manufacturing 3261
10 Executive, legislative and general government 9211
11 Traveler accommodation 7211
12 Architectural and structural metals mfg. 3323
13 General medical and surgical hospitals 6221
14 Sawmills and wood preservation 3211
15 Employment services 5613
16 Depository credit intermediation 5221
17 HVAC and commercial refrigeration equipment 3334
18 Automotive repair and maintenance 8111
19 Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing 6231

20 Building material and supplies dealers 4441
21 Department Stores 4522
22 Automobile dealers 4411
23 Support activities for road transportation 4884
24 Services to buildings and dwellings 5617
25 Child day care services 6244
26 School and employee bus transportation 4854
27 Specialized freight trucking 4842
28 Fruit and tree nut farming 1113
29 General freight trucking 4841
30 Other specialty trade contractors 2389
31 Outpatient care centers 6214
32 Greenhouse and nursery production 1114
33 Nonresidential building construction 2362
34 Civic and social organizations 8134
35 Building equipment contractors 2382
36 Offices of other health practitioners 6213
37 General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 4523
38 Health and personal care stores 4461
39 Auto parts, accessories, and tire stores 4413
40 Building finishing contractors 2383
41 Other amusement and recreation industries 7139
42 Motor vehicle parts manufacturing 3363
43 Insurance agencies and brokerages 5242
44 Postal service 4911
45 Offices of physicians 6211
46 Residential building construction 2361
47 Continuing care, assisted living facilities 6233
48 Home health care services 6216
49 Other general purpose machinery manufacturing 3339
50 Justice, public order, and safety activities 9221

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) 4WF-DATA < www.workstats.dli.pa.gov * workforceinfo@pa.gov February 2021



pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Blair County

Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 UPMC Altoona

Sheetz Inc

State Government

Federal Government

Altoona Area School District
Wal-Mart Associates Inc

Sheetz Distribution Services LLC
Pennsylvania State University
Giant Food Stores LLC

Blair Medical Associates Inc
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Franklin Logistics Inc
Blair County

-
w N

Hollidaysburg Area School District
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Integrity Home Care LLC
NPC Inc
Skills of Central PA Inc

New Pig Corporation
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Pyramid Healthcare Inc
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Home Nursing Agency & VNA
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Homewood Retirement Center
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Appvion Operations Inc
H H Brown Shoe Co Inc
HealthSouth Rehab Hospital of Altoona
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Cenveo Worldwide Limited
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Garvey Manor Nursing Home

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Nason Medical Center LLC
Tyrone Area School District
McLanahan Corporation
Veeder-Root Company
City of Altoona
White Deer Run Incorporated
Spring Cove School District
The Village at Morrisons Cove
iQor
Leonard S. Fiore Inc
Valley View Health and Rehabilitation
Blair Companies
American Eagle Paper Mills
Diocese of Altoona-Johnstown
J C Orrand Son Inc
Lowe's Home Centers LLC
UPMC Presbyterian Shadyside
UPMC Behav Hlth of the Alleghenies
Value Drug Company
CCKInc
Tyrone Hospital
US Foods of lllinois Inc
Bellwood Antis School District
FourG LLC

Hoss's Restaurant

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021



pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Blair County 3rd Quarter, 2020

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 Restaurants and other eating places 7225
2 General medical and surgical hospitals 6221
3 Elementary and secondary schools 6111
4  Offices of physicians 6211
5 Individual and family services 6241
6 Continuing care, assisted living facilities 6233
7  Grocery stores 4451
8 General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 4523
9 Home health care services 6216
10 General freight trucking 4841
11 Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing 6231
12 Residential mental health facilities 6232
13 Executive, legislative and general government 9211
14 Management of companies and enterprises 5511
15 Other food manufacturing 3119
16 Warehousing and storage 4931
17 Architectural and engineering services 5413
18 Automobile dealers 4411
19 Nonresidential building construction 2362

20 Gasoline stations 4471
21 Building equipment contractors 2382
22 Services to buildings and dwellings 5617
23 Offices of other health practitioners 6213
24 Colleges and universities 6113
25 Building material and supplies dealers 4441
26 Depository credit intermediation 5221
27 Business support services 5614
28 Pulp, paper, and paperboard mills 3221
29 Printing and related support activities 3231
30 Health and personal care stores 4461
31 Grocery and related product wholesalers 4244
32 Converted paper product manufacturing 3222
33 Department Stores 4522
34 Personal care services 8121
35 Soap, cleaning compound, and toiletry mfg. 3256
36 Automotive repair and maintenance 8111
37 Other amusement and recreation industries 7139
38 Couriers and express delivery services 4921
39 Child day care services 6244
40 Clothing stores 4481
41 Outpatient care centers 6214
42 Residential building construction 2361
43 Wired and Wireless Telecommunications Carriers 5173
44 Civic and social organizations 8134
45 Vocational rehabilitation services 6243
46 Employment services 5613
47 Other nonferrous metal production 3314
48 Footwear manufacturing 3162
49 Specialized freight trucking 4842
50 Postal service 4911

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877)4WF-DATA < www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov February 2021



pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Cambria County

Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 DLP Partner Conemaugh LLC

State Government

Federal Government

Wal-Mart Associates Inc

Cambria County

St Francis University

DLP Conemaugh Physician Practices
Sheetz Inc
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Laurel Technologies
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University of Pittsburgh
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Lockheed Martin Aeroparts Inc
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Greater Johnstown School District
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Diocese of Altoona-Johnstown
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Cambria Care Center
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Giant Eagle Inc
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Forest Hills School District
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Convergys Customer Management Group
Arbutus Park Manor
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Learning Lamp Inc
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McAneny Brothers Inc
Pepsi Bottling Group LLC
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Mount Aloysius College
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American National Red Cross
Dba Liberty Wire Johnstown
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Galliker Dairy Co

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Alleghenies Unlimited Care Provider
Johnstown Welding & Fabrication Inc
Atlantic Broadband Finance LLC
Central Cambria School District
Lifestyle Support Services Inc
Tri County Transportation Inc
AmeriServ Financial
1st Summit Bank
Pennsylvania Highlands Community College
Cambria Heights School District
Penn Cambria School District
Kongsberg Protech Systems USA Corp
Dolgencorp LLC
Concurrent Technologies Corp
Lowe's Home Centers LLC
Westmont Hilltop School District
Qualfon Data Services,group LLC
Community Action Partn-Cambria Cnty
LaurelWood Care Center LLC
Richland School District
New Bern Transport Corporation
Goodwill of Southern Alleghenies
Allegheny Lutheran Social Ministry
Interim Healthcare of Pittsburgh
Market Basket

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021



Cambria County
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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

NAICS Industry Description
Restaurants and other eating places
Elementary and secondary schools
General medical and surgical hospitals
Residential mental health facilities
Individual and family services
Offices of physicians
Colleges and universities
General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters
Executive, legislative and general government
Grocery stores
Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing
Depository credit intermediation
Continuing care, assisted living facilities
Justice, public order, and safety activities
Gasoline stations
Other ambulatory health care services
Business support services
Automobile dealers
Architectural and engineering services
Offices of other health practitioners
Building material and supplies dealers
Home health care services
Health and personal care stores
Services to buildings and dwellings
Outpatient care centers
Building equipment contractors
Aerospace product and parts manufacturing
Grocery and related product wholesalers
Electronic instrument manufacturing
Automotive repair and maintenance
Child day care services
Insurance agencies and brokerages
Other amusement and recreation industries
Postal service
Insurance carriers
Beverage manufacturing
Civic and social organizations
Management of companies and enterprises
Employment services
Steel product mfg. from purchased steel
Computer systems design and related services
Offices of dentists
Personal care services
Junior colleges
General freight trucking
Architectural and structural metals mfg.
Dairy product manufacturing
Highway, street, and bridge construction
Other ground passenger transportation
Wired and Wireless Telecommunications Carriers

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov *® workforceinfo@pa.gov

3rd Quarter, 2020

NAICS
7225
6111
6221
6232
6241
6211
6113
4523
9211
4451
6231
5221
6233
9221
4471
6219
5614
4411
5413
6213
4441
6216
4461
5617
6214
2382
3364
4244
3345
8111
6244
5242
7139
4911
5241
3121
8134
5511
5613
3312
5415
6212
8121
6112
4841
3323
3115
2373
4859
5173

February 2021



pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Cameron County

Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 GKN Sinter Metals LLC

State Government

Cameron County School District
Emporium Hardwoods
Embassy Powdered Metals Inc
Guy and Mary Felt Manor
Wabtec US Rail Inc

Cameron County Commissioners

© 00 N O a0 b~ W DN

Keystone Rural Health Consortia Inc
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Northern Tier Community Action Corp
PSM BrownCo

Teutech LLC

Emporium Country Club Inc

Sheetz Inc
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Emporium Food Store LLC
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STA of Pennsylvania Inc
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Lewis & Hockenberry Inc
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Federal Government
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Kepple Industries Incorporated
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Pizza Palace Plus
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Caldwell Corporation
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Seneca Highlands Intermediate Unit
Cabin Kitchen

Emporium Borough
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Fox's Pizza Den

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Gerg Tool & Die Inc
Keystone Automatic Technologies Inc
Emporium Powdered Metals Inc
Rite Aid of Pennsylvania Inc
Cameron County Ambulance Service Inc
Shippen Township
Superior Tooling Technologies
Buttonwood Restaurant
Emporium Forging Inc
JSH Enterprises Inc
Christabelle Club Inc
Emporium Moose Lodge
Luigi's Hoagies & Pizza-Snack
St. Mark Community Day Care Center
St. Marks Church
Cameron County Vets Club
Dolgencorp LLC
Emporium Water Co
Grove Township
Onix Il Inc
Sinnemahoning Sportsmen's Club
Buttonwood Motel
Emporium Secondaries Inc
Gibson Township

My Place

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021



pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Cameron County

Rank
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3rd Quarter, 2020

NAICS Industry Description

Forging and stamping
Elementary and secondary schools
Sawmills and wood preservation

Executive, legislative and general government

Restaurants and other eating places
Administration of environmental programs
Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing
Machine shops and threaded product mfg.
Electrical equipment manufacturing
Offices of physicians

Gasoline stations

Justice, public order, and safety activities
Other amusement and recreation industries
Civic and social organizations

Other nonferrous metal production
Grocery stores

Other wood product manufacturing
Metalworking machinery manufacturing
Individual and family services
Management of companies and enterprises
Steel product mfg. from purchased steel
Other ambulatory health care services
Highway, street, and bridge construction
Cutlery and handtool manufacturing
Depository credit intermediation

Health and personal care stores

Postal service

Child day care services

Administration of economic programs
School and employee bus transportation
Logging

Water, sewage and other systems
Residential building construction

Drinking places, alcoholic beverages

General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters

Architectural and engineering services
Newspaper, book, and directory publishers
Religious organizations

Traveler accommodation

Beer, wine, and liquor stores

Other specialty trade contractors
Automotive repair and maintenance

Other fabricated metal product manufacturing

Building material and supplies dealers
Private households
Legal services

Motor vehicle and parts merchant wholesalers

Death care services
Other information services
Outpatient care centers

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

workforceinfo@pa.gov

NAICS
3321
6111
3211
9211
7225
9241
6231
3327
3353
6211
4471
9221
7139
8134
3314
4451
3219
3335
6241
5511
3312
6219
2373
3322
5221
4461
4911
6244
9261
4854
1133
2213
2361
7224
4523
5413
5111
8131
7211
4453
2389
8111
3329
4441
8141
5411
4231
8122
5191
6214

February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Centre County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank
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Employer
Pennsylvania State University
State Government
Mount Nittany Medical Center
State College Area School District
Glenn O Hawbaker Inc
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Federal Government
County of Centre
Weis Markets Inc
Geisinger Clinic
Mount Nittany Medical Center Health Services
Bellefonte Area School District
Wegmans Food Markets Inc
Restek Corporation
AccuWeather Inc
Raytheon Company
Giant Food Stores LLC
HRI Inc
Bald Eagle Area School District
FourGSC LLC
UHS of Pennsylvania Inc
Sheetz Inc
Milton S Hershey Medical Center
Centre Area Transportation Authority

Foxdale Village Corporation

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Shaner Operating Corporation
Centre Crest
Penns Valley Area School District
Target Corporation
Aveanna Healthcare LLC
YMCA of Centre County
Quality Plaza
Borough of State College
Encompass Health Nittany VIy Rehab
Lowe's Home Centers LLC
BK Medical
Strawberry Fields Inc
MilliporeSigma
The Coca-Cola Company
Graymont (PA) Inc
PHEAA
Skills of Central PA Inc
KCF Technologies Inc
Presbytery Homes/Huntingdon
Hilex Poly Co LLC
United Parcel Service Inc
G M McCrossin Inc
USIC Locating Services LLC
Best Buy Stores LP

Central Pennsylvania Homecare LLC

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

* workforceinfo@pa.gov February 2021



pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Centre County 3rd Quarter, 2020

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 Colleges and universities 6113
2 Restaurants and other eating places 7225
3 Elementary and secondary schools 6111
4  General medical and surgical hospitals 6221
5 Grocery stores 4451
6 Justice, public order, and safety activities 9221
7 Highway, street, and bridge construction 2373
8 Executive, legislative and general government 9211
9 Offices of physicians 6211
10 Electronic instrument manufacturing 3345
11 General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 4523
12 Continuing care, assisted living facilities 6233
13 Outpatient care centers 6214
14 Services to buildings and dwellings 5617
15 Architectural and engineering services 5413
16 Individual and family services 6241
17 Other professional and technical services 5419
18 Automobile dealers 4411
19 Depository credit intermediation 5221

20 Gasoline stations 4471
21 Traveler accommodation 7211
22 Computer systems design and related services 5415
23 Building material and supplies dealers 4441
24 Semiconductor and electronic component mfg. 3344
25 Other amusement and recreation industries 7139
26 Home health care services 6216
27 Offices of dentists 6212
28 Nonresidential building construction 2362
29 Management of companies and enterprises 5511
30 Residential building construction 2361
31 Building equipment contractors 2382
32 Activities related to real estate 5313
33 Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing 6231
34 Civic and social organizations 8134
35 Offices of other health practitioners 6213
36 Employment services 5613
37 Software publishers 5112
38 Personal care services 8121
39 Residential mental health facilities 6232
40 Child day care services 6244
41 Department Stores 4522
42 Administration of economic programs 9261
43 Administration of environmental programs 9241
44 Health and personal care stores 4461
45 Other schools and instruction 6116
46 Clothing stores 4481
47 Building foundation and exterior contractors 2381
48 Lessors of real estate 5311
49 Insurance agencies and brokerages 5242
50 Direct selling establishments 4543

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) AWF-DATA < www.workstats.dli.pa.gov * workforceinfo@pa.gov February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Clarion County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1

© 00 N O a0 b~ W DN

N N DN DN N N ) m m o
a A WO N ~ O © 00N O o » O NN ~ O

Employer
PA State System of Higher Education
Clarion Hospital
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Training Toward Self Reliance Inc
State Government
Colony Homes
Clarion County
New Light Inc
Commodore Homes
Riverview Intermediate Unit
Champion Modular Inc
ABG Operating LLC
Redbank Valley School District
UHS of Pennsylvania Inc
Swartfager Welding Inc
Federal Government
Clarion-Limestone Area School District
Allegheny Clarion Vly School District
Clarion Laminates LLC
Clarion Boards LLC
Keystone School District
Clarion Area School District
Clarview Rest Home Inc
Francis J Palo Inc

Union School District

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank
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3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Point of Caring Incorporated
Car Mate Trailers Inc
GRP Management Inc
Shippenville Healthcare & Rehab Ctr
WRC Pennsylvania Memorial Home
United Comm Independence Programs
Dolgencorp LLC
Clarion-Forest Visiting Nurses Assn
North Clarion County School District
Central Electric Cooperative Inc
Avonelle Inc
Clarion Vocational Services ISO Inc
Clarion Healthcare & Rehab Citr
Structural Modulars Inc
JM Smucker LLC
Oil City YMCA
Lifeway Services LLC
Health Services of Clarion Inc
M & B Services LLC
Sharp Shopper Inc
First United National Bank
Apple American Group LLC
ADS Waste Holdings Inc
Allegheny Grille

Charles Machine Inc

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

* workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Clarion County

Rank
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3rd Quarter, 2020

NAICS Industry Description

Restaurants and other eating places
Elementary and secondary schools
Individual and family services

Other wood product manufacturing
Colleges and universities

General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters

General medical and surgical hospitals
Residential mental health facilities

Executive, legislative and general government
Highway, street, and bridge construction
Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing

Grocery stores

Gasoline stations

Commercial machinery repair and maintenance

Depository credit intermediation

Psychiatric and substance abuse hospitals
Offices of other health practitioners
Automotive repair and maintenance
Services to buildings and dwellings
General freight trucking

Auto parts, accessories, and tire stores
Offices of physicians

Civic and social organizations

Plywood and engineered wood product mfg.
Traveler accommodation

Continuing care, assisted living facilities
Insurance agencies and brokerages

Other specialty trade contractors

Motor vehicle body and trailer manufacturing
Machinery and supply merchant wholesalers
Plastics product manufacturing

Power generation and supply
Nonresidential building construction

Postal service

Health and personal care stores

School and employee bus transportation
Automobile dealers

Warehousing and storage

Outpatient care centers

Administration of environmental programs
Child day care services

Home health care services

Building material and supplies dealers
Building equipment contractors

Oil and gas extraction

Personal care services

Architectural and engineering services
Waste collection

RV parks and recreational camps

Other amusement and recreation industries

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

workforceinfo@pa.gov

NAICS
7225
6111
6241
3219
6113
4523
6221
6232
9211
2373
6231
4451
4471
8113
5221
6222
6213
8111
5617
4841
4413
6211
8134
3212
7211
6233
5242
2389
3362
4238
3261
2211
2362
4911
4461
4854
4411
4931
6214
9241
6244
6216
4441
2382
2111
8121
5413
5621
7212
7139

February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY

CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Clearfield County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1
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Employer
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Dubois Regional Medical Center
State Government
Cen-Clear Child Services Inc
Dubois Area School District
Paris Cleaners Inc
Christ the King Manor
Clearfield Area School District
Penn Highlands Healthcare
Fayette Resources Incorporated
Clearfield Hospital
Federal Government
Lowe's Home Centers LLC
Sensus USA Inc
Geo Corrections & Detention LLC
County National Bank
Appalachian Wood Products Inc
Clearfield County
Dubois Nursing Home
Sheetz Inc
Lezzer Holdings Inc
Danone North America Pbc
Dubois Logistics LLC

Curwensville Area School District

Philipsburg-Osceola Area School District

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
West Branch Area School District
Pennsylvania State University
Interim Healthcare
Giant Food Stores LLC
Kurtz Bros. Inc
Moshannon Valley School District
Guardian Elder Care at Clearfield
Con-Way Freight Inc
Forum Energy Services Inc
RES Coal LLC
Spitzer Autoworld Dubois LLC
Goodwill Industries of North Central PA
Dolgencorp LLC
Gasbarre Products Inc
Ruggieri Enterprises
Treasure Lake Property Owners Assn
Manpower Inc of Altoona
Ridgeview Elder Care Rehabilitation Center
RK Adminstrative Services LLC
HPM Industries Inc
Murrays Ford Inc
Aveanna Healthcare LLC
Pennsylvania Grain Processing LLC
Eagle Railcar Services

Continental Carbonic Products Inc

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021



Clearfield County
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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

3rd Quarter, 2020

NAICS Industry Description

Restaurants and other eating places
Elementary and secondary schools
General medical and surgical hospitals
Warehousing and storage

General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters

Justice, public order, and safety activities
Individual and family services

Outpatient care centers

Continuing care, assisted living facilities

Executive, legislative and general government

Gasoline stations

Management of companies and enterprises

General freight trucking

Architectural and engineering services
Depository credit intermediation
Offices of physicians

Building material and supplies dealers
Grocery stores

Drycleaning and laundry services
Residential mental health facilities
Automobile dealers

Other wood product manufacturing
Home health care services

Civic and social organizations
Converted paper product manufacturing
Facilities support services

Forging and stamping

Employment services

Offices of other health practitioners
Support activities for road transportation
Dairy product manufacturing

Traveler accommodation

Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing
Automotive repair and maintenance
Auto parts, accessories, and tire stores
Coal mining

Electronic instrument manufacturing
Health and personal care stores

Child day care services

Other specialty trade contractors
Building equipment contractors

Other ambulatory health care services
Offices of dentists

Basic chemical manufacturing

Machine shops and threaded product mfg.

Specialized freight trucking
Services to buildings and dwellings

Psychiatric and substance abuse hospitals
Sporting goods and musical instrument stores

Personal care services

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

workforceinfo@pa.gov

NAICS
7225
6111
6221
4931
4523
9221
6241
6214
6233
9211
4471
5511
4841
5413
5221
6211
4441
4451
8123
6232
4411
3219
6216
8134
3222
5612
3321
5613
6213
4884
3115
7211
6231
8111
4413
2121
3345
4461
6244
2389
2382
6219
6212
3251
3327
4842
5617
6222
4511
8121
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Clinton County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank
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Employer
First Quality Tissue LLC
First Quality Products Inc

Keystone Central School District

PA State System of Higher Education

Wal-Mart Associates Inc
UPMC Susquehanna Lock Haven
Clinton County Commissioners
Truck-Lite Co LLC

State Government

Nicholas Meat LLC

Nutek Disposables Inc

Federal Government

Croda Inc

Weis Markets Inc

First Quality Hygienic Inc
Susquehanna Transit

Lowe's Home Centers LLC
Crafts of Clinton County Inc
Jersey Shore Steel Company
C&J Spec-Rent Services
Brodart Co

Sugar Valley Rural Charter School
Susque-View Home Inc

Avery Dennison Corporation
Central PA Auto Auction Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Bayada Home Health Care Inc

SA Piper Logistics

Clinton County Solid Waste Authority

Geisinger Clinic

Bucktail Medical Center

City of Lock Haven

Pilot Travel Centers LLC

River Valley Regional YMCA
Dominion Energy Transmission Inc
First Quality Consumer Products
McDonald's Mcelhattan
McDonald's Lock Haven
Terrapin Care Station

Tri-M Group LLC

Community Services Group Inc
STEP Inc

Liberty Workforce LLC

R C Bowman Inc

McDonald's Lamar

Your Guardian Angel Preschool
Haywood's On the Green
Greystar Management Services LP
Paul Dotterer & Sons Inc

The Lingle Corporation

Woolrich Inc

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021
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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

nton County

3rd Quarter, 2020

NAICS Industry Description

Converted paper product manufacturing
Restaurants and other eating places
Elementary and secondary schools

Executive, legislative and general government

Colleges and universities

General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters

General medical and surgical hospitals
Gasoline stations

Motor vehicle parts manufacturing
Individual and family services

Grocery stores

Animal slaughtering and processing
Building material and supplies dealers
Other chemical product and preparation mfg.
Support activities for mining

Vocational rehabilitation services

Civic and social organizations

Other specialty trade contractors

Building equipment contractors
Residential building construction
Highway, street, and bridge construction
Steel product mfg. from purchased steel
Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing
School and employee bus transportation
Home health care services

Nonresidential building construction
Automobile dealers

Traveler accommodation

Paint, coating, and adhesive manufacturing
Electronic markets and agents and brokers
Depository credit intermediation
Administration of environmental programs
Household and institutional furniture mfg.
Offices of dentists

Offices of other health practitioners
Activities related to real estate

Other miscellaneous store retailers
Services to buildings and dwellings
Outpatient care centers

Waste treatment and disposal

Drinking places, alcoholic beverages
Auto parts, accessories, and tire stores
Cattle ranching and farming

Other amusement and recreation industries
Administration of economic programs
Warehousing and storage

Greenhouse and nursery production
Utility system construction

Pipeline transportation of natural gas
Offices of physicians

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

workforceinfo@pa.gov

NAICS
3222
7225
6111
9211
6113
4523
6221
4471
3363
6241
4451
3116
4441
3259
2131
6243
8134
2389
2382
2361
2373
3312
6231
4854
6216
2362
4411
7211
3255
4251
5221
9241
3371
6212
6213
5313
4539
5617
6214
5622
7224
4413
1121
7139
9261
4931
1114
2371
4862
6211
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Elk County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1
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Employer
Elk Regional Health Center Inc
Domtar Paper Company LLC
Keystone Powdered Metal Company
Metaldyne Sintered Ridgway LLC
SGL Carbon LLC
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Saint Marys Area School District
Eastern Sintered Alloys Inc
APG Sintered Metals
Morris Compressors Inc
Clarion Sintered Metals Inc
Amphenol Thermometrics Inc
Metal Powder Products LLC
Metaldyne Sinterforged Products LLC
Contact Technologies Inc
Elk Haven Nursing Home Association
Mersen USA Saint Marys-PA Corp
County of Elk
State Government
Dickinson Center Inc
Metco Industries Inc
Montmorenci Inc
Allegheny Coatings
Rebco Inc

Ridgway Area School District

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Elk County Catholic School System
Allegheny Contracting LLC
Precision Compacted Components Inc
GKN Sinter Metals LLC
Dubois Regional Medical Center
Federal Government
Bluewater Thermal Solutions
Johnsonburg Area School District
Penn Pallet Inc
Abbott Furnace Company
Saint Marys Pharmacy Inc
Saint Marys Carbon Co Inc
Area Transportation Authority-North Central PA
Quala-Die Inc
City of Saint Marys
Community Nurses Inc
Community Nurses Home Support Services
Sheetz Inc
GrafTech USA LLC
Beimel Transportation
Advantage Sales & Supply Co Inc
Arete QIS LLC
COMTEC Mfg Inc
J M Delullo Stone Sales Inc

Oak Manor Inc

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Elk County

Rank
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3rd Quarter, 2020

NAICS Industry Description NAICS
Forging and stamping 3321
Other electrical equipment and component mfg. 3359
Restaurants and other eating places 7225
Elementary and secondary schools 6111
General medical and surgical hospitals 6221
Executive, legislative and general government 9211
General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 4523
Pulp, paper, and paperboard mills 3221
Machine shops and threaded product mfg. 3327
Coating, engraving, and heat treating metals 3328
Individual and family services 6241
Metalworking machinery manufacturing 3335
Electronic instrument manufacturing 3345
Outpatient care centers 6214
Grocery stores 4451
Gasoline stations 4471
Offices of physicians 6211
Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing 6231
Utility system construction 2371
Civic and social organizations 8134
Health and personal care stores 4461
Home health care services 6216
Automobile dealers 4411
Depository credit intermediation 5221
General freight trucking 4841
Other general purpose machinery manufacturing 3339
Building material and supplies dealers 4441
Specialized freight trucking 4842
Residential mental health facilities 6232
Other specialty trade contractors 2389
Building equipment contractors 2382
Other wood product manufacturing 3219
Services to buildings and dwellings 5617
Architectural and engineering services 5413
Metal and mineral merchant wholesalers 4235
Insurance agencies and brokerages 5242
Management of companies and enterprises 5511
Other professional and technical services 5419
Residential building construction 2361
Other amusement and recreation industries 7139
Urban transit systems 4851
Other ambulatory health care services 6219
Postal service 4911
Traveler accommodation 7211
Beverage manufacturing 3121
Sawmills and wood preservation 3211
Highway, street, and bridge construction 2373
Offices of dentists 6212
Building foundation and exterior contractors 2381
Offices of other health practitioners 6213

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

workforceinfo@pa.gov February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY

CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Forest County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1
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Employer
State Government
Cornell Abraxas Group OS LLC
Northwest Hardwoods Inc
Federal Government
Omni Manor Inc
Forest Area School District
Forest County
Fair Winds Cabins
Taylor Diversion Programs Inc
Joseph Muccio Transportation LLC
Hunter's Station
Mikey D's Sports Bar and Girill
National Forest Products Ltd
Minard Run Oil Co
Dolgencorp LLC
United Refining Company of PA
Kelly Hotel
Seldom Enterprises LLC
Haller's General Store LLC
Northwest Bank
Bettina's Italian Restaurant
Pizza Joe's

Monroe Heights Marienville

Passauer Excavation & Tree Service

Ross Run Ranch

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Tionesta Subway LLC
A&S Productions Inc
Forest Scientific
JM Enterprises LLC
Tionesta Beverage Co
Tionesta Builders Supply
University Korner
Forest County Wood Products Inc
Saxton Well Service Inc
Tionesta Borough
Alyce M Busch Esquire Plic
Arrowhead Outdoors & Hardware
Barnett Township
Cougar Bob's Kelletville Tavern
Flying W Ranch Inc
Flying W Restaurant
Green Twp
Howe Township
Jenks Township
Mitchell M&E LLC
North Forest Cemetery Association
The Bear Claw Cafe
Tionesta Ambulance Service Inc
Township of Kingsley

Brookville Hospital

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Forest County 3rd Quarter, 2020

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 Justice, public order, and safety activities 9221
2 Residential mental health facilities 6232
3 Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing 6231
4 Executive, legislative and general government 9211
5 Administration of environmental programs 9241
6 Traveler accommodation 7211
7 Sawmills and wood preservation 3211
8 Individual and family services 6241
9 Elementary and secondary schools 6111
10 Restaurants and other eating places 7225
11 Highway, street, and bridge construction 2373
12 Oil and gas extraction 2111
13 Gasoline stations 4471
14 Household and institutional furniture mfg. 3371
15 General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 4523
16 School and employee bus transportation 4854
17 Administration of economic programs 9261
18 Architectural and engineering services 5413
19 Aquaculture 1125

20 Postal service 4911
21 Logging 1133
22 Depository credit intermediation 5221
23 Sporting goods and musical instrument stores 4511
24 Building material and supplies dealers 4441
25 Residential building construction 2361
26 RV parks and recreational camps 7212
27 Drinking places, alcoholic beverages 7224
28 Other specialty trade contractors 2389
29 Fruit and tree nut farming 1113
30 Other heavy construction 2379
31 Building equipment contractors 2382
32 Utility system construction 2371
33 Offices of physicians 6211
34 Industrial machinery manufacturing 3332
35 Death care services 8122
36 Alcoholic beverage merchant wholesalers 4248
37 Lumber and const. supply merchant wholesalers 4233
38 Other information services 5191
39 Beer, wine, and liquor stores 4453
40 Insurance agencies and brokerages 5242
41 Civic and social organizations 8134
42 Offices of other health practitioners 6213
43 Services to buildings and dwellings 5617
44 Legal services 5411
45 Other ambulatory health care services 6219
46 Activities related to real estate 5313
47 Office supplies, stationery, and gift stores 4532
48 Grocery stores 4451
49 Outpatient care centers 6214
50 Misc. durable goods merchant wholesalers 4239

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877)4WF-DATA < www.workstats.dli.pa.gov * workforceinfo@pa.gov February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Fulton County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1
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Employer
JLG Industries Inc
Fulton County Medical Center
JLG Equipment Services Inc
llera Healthcare LLC
Mellott Company
State Government
Central Fulton School District
Southern Fulton School District
Giant Food Stores LLC
Forbes Road School District
County of Fulton
Kee-Ta Quay Construction LLC
Fulton County Family Partnership
Community Resources for Independence
Tri State Community Health Center
Waring Products
All Things Automotive
HMS Host Family Restaurants LLC
Everhart & Hoover Power Line Construction
Farmers & Merchants Trust Co
Metz Culinary Management Inc
E&E Contractors Inc
Fulton Precision Industries Inc
Mellott Wood Preserving Inc

Federal Government

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer

ROK Mechanical & Refrigeration LLC

MacDonald's Pharmacy

P & W Excavating Inc

Delamor Enterprises LP

Palmer Construction Company Inc
Sheetz Inc

Wild Annie's LLC

Fulton Electrical Services LLC
McConnellsburg Vol Fire Co #1 Inc
Commercial Concepts Al Inc
Community State Bank of Orbisonia
Country View Family Farms LLC
Cura Hospitality LLC
DALJCONLLC

McLaughlin's Drug Store
Dolgencorp LLC

7-Eleven Inc

George S Hann & Son Inc

TrueNorth Wellness Services

Hunt-Bed-Fulton Area Agcy On Aging

Tractor Supply Company

Great Cove Golf & Recreation Inc
Pittsburgh Companies North Inc
Save A Lot

Home Nursing Agency & VNA

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

* workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Fulton County 3rd Quarter, 2020

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 Ag., construction, and mining machinery mfg. 3331
2 General medical and surgical hospitals 6221
3 Other general purpose machinery manufacturing 3339
4 Elementary and secondary schools 6111
5 Greenhouse and nursery production 1114
6 Highway, street, and bridge construction 2373
7 Nonmetallic mineral mining and quarrying 2123
8 Restaurants and other eating places 7225
9 Grocery stores 4451
10 Executive, legislative and general government 9211
11 Individual and family services 6241
12 Building equipment contractors 2382
13 Cattle ranching and farming 1121
14 Depository credit intermediation 5221
15 Social advocacy organizations 8133
16 Gasoline stations 4471
17 Health and personal care stores 4461
18 Justice, public order, and safety activities 9221
19 Administration of environmental programs 9241

20 Special food services 7223
21 Machine shops and threaded product mfg. 3327
22 Building foundation and exterior contractors 2381
23 Nonresidential building construction 2362
24 Offices of physicians 6211
25 Household appliance manufacturing 3352
26 Sawmills and wood preservation 3211
27 Automobile dealers 4411
28 Utility system construction 2371
29 Outpatient care centers 6214
30 Automotive repair and maintenance 8111
31 Other specialty trade contractors 2389
32 General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 4523
33 Postal service 4911
34 General freight trucking 4841
35 Services to buildings and dwellings 5617
36 Water, sewage and other systems 2213
37 Farm product raw material merch. whis. 4245
38 Offices of other health practitioners 6213
39 Machinery and supply merchant wholesalers 4238
40 Hog and pig farming 1122
41 Building material and supplies dealers 4441
42 Used merchandise stores 4533
43 Residential building construction 2361
44 Other amusement and recreation industries 7139
45 Lawn and garden equipment and supplies stores 4442
46 Civic and social organizations 8134
47 Home health care services 6216
48 Other professional and technical services 5419
49 Power generation and supply 2211
50 School and employee bus transportation 4854

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) 4WF-DATA < www.workstats.dli.pa.gov * workforceinfo@pa.gov February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1
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Employer
State Government
Juniata College
J C Blair Memorial Hospital
ACCOUSAInc
Huntingdon Area School District
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Mount Union Area School District
Huntington County Commissioners
Southern Huntingdon County Schools
Lake Raystown Resort
Containment Solutions Inc
IFC Services Inc
Mutual Benefit Insurance Company
Presbytery Homes/Huntingdon
Benchmark Therapies Inc
Aristacare at Woodland Park
Giant Food Stores LLC
Federal Government
Bonney Forge Company
Raystown Developmental Services Inc
Weis Markets Inc
FourG LLC
Juniata Valley School District
Grier School

Eat'n Park Hospitality Group

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Sheetz Inc
Huntingdon County Child Development
Aristacare at Huntingdon Park
Evergreen Farms Inc
Community State Bank of Orbisonia
Huntingdon Borough
Broad Top Area Medical Center Inc
Huntingdon Fiberglass Products
Home Nursing Agency & VNA

County HomeMakers Incorporated

New Enterprise Stone & Lime Company

JRK Enterprises Inc

US Municipal Supply Inc
Helpmates Inc

D C Goodman & Sons Inc
Martin Oil Company

Sandy Ridge Market

Valley Rural Electric Co-Op Inc
Dubois Regional Medical Center
Your Building Centers Inc
Dolgencorp LLC

Park's Garbage Service Inc
Tuscarora Intermediate Unit 11
Bleyer Gift Packs LLC

ATJ Printing Inc

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

* workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021



pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Huntingdon County 3rd Quarter, 2020

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 Justice, public order, and safety activities 9221
2 Elementary and secondary schools 6111
3 Restaurants and other eating places 7225
4 Executive, legislative and general government 9211
5 Individual and family services 6241
6 Grocery stores 4451
7  General medical and surgical hospitals 6221
8 Colleges and universities 6113
9 General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 4523
10 Continuing care, assisted living facilities 6233
11 Converted paper product manufacturing 3222
12 Residential mental health facilities 6232
13 Traveler accommodation 7211
14 Offices of other health practitioners 6213
15 Building equipment contractors 2382
16 Gasoline stations 4471
17 Cattle ranching and farming 1121
18 Plastics product manufacturing 3261
19 Depository credit intermediation 5221

20 Highway, street, and bridge construction 2373
21 Offices of physicians 6211
22 Machine shops and threaded product mfg. 3327
23 Insurance carriers 5241
24 Civic and social organizations 8134
25 Services to buildings and dwellings 5617
26 Building material and supplies dealers 4441
27 Other amusement and recreation industries 7139
28 Sawmills and wood preservation 3211
29 Child day care services 6244
30 Health and personal care stores 4461
31 Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing 6231
32 Residential building construction 2361
33 Administration of environmental programs 9241
34 Specialized freight trucking 4842
35 Utility system construction 2371
36 Special food services 7223
37 Household and institutional furniture mfg. 3371
38 Other specialty trade contractors 2389
39 Machinery and supply merchant wholesalers 4238
40 Automobile dealers 4411
41 Postal service 4911
42 COther support services 5619
43 RV parks and recreational camps 7212
44 Home health care services 6216
45 Auto parts, accessories, and tire stores 4413
46 Water, sewage and other systems 2213
47 Beer, wine, and liquor stores 4453
48 Other residential care facilities 6239
49 Offices of dentists 6212
50 Architectural and engineering services 5413

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) 4WF-DATA < www.workstats.dli.pa.gov * workforceinfo@pa.gov February 2021
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Indiana County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank
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Employer
PA State System of Higher Education
State Government
Indiana Regional Medical Center
Diamond Drugs Inc
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
S&T Bank
Indiana County
Indiana Area School District
Consolidated Asset Management Svcs
First Commonwealth Bank
Rosebud Mining Company
Federal Government
NRG Energy Inc
Bayada Home Health Care Inc
Indiana Healthcare Physician Services
Sheetz Inc
Marion Center Area School District
Blairsville-Saltsburg School District
Norma Pennsylvania Inc
Lowe's Home Centers LLC
Presbyterian Homes Inc
Penn Mechanical Group Inc
Purchase Line School District
Aramark Campus LLC
Joy Global Underground Mining Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank

26
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
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40
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42
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46
47
48
49
50

3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Giant Food Stores LLC
Penns Manor Area School District
ARIN Intermediate Unit 28
United School District
Homer Center School District
New Story LLC
Specialty Tires of America
Force Inc
Integrated Power Services
Altagheny Inc
Creps United Publications
Delaney Chevrolet Inc
School Bus Drivers Inc
AccessAbilities Inc
Ambulance Service Management Corp
Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation
Dlubak Specialty Glass Corporation
US Trinity Energy Labor Services
YMCA of Indiana County
Community Living & Learning Inc
Senior Choice Inc
ShalePro Energy Services LLC
APl Inc
Community Guidance Center

Dolgencorp LLC

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

* workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Indiana County 3rd Quarter, 2020

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 Restaurants and other eating places 7225
2 Elementary and secondary schools 6111
3 Colleges and universities 6113
4 Depository credit intermediation 5221
5 General medical and surgical hospitals 6221
6 Druggists' goods merchant wholesalers 4242
7  General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 4523
8 Individual and family services 6241
9 Executive, legislative and general government 9211
10 Power generation and supply 2211
11 Support activities for mining 2131
12 Offices of physicians 6211
13 Grocery stores 4451
14 Justice, public order, and safety activities 9221
15 Architectural and engineering services 5413
16 Offices of other health practitioners 6213
17 Automobile dealers 4411
18 Home health care services 6216
19 Continuing care, assisted living facilities 6233

20 Commercial machinery repair and maintenance 8113
21 Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing 6231
22 Gasoline stations 4471
23 Coal mining 2121
24 Building equipment contractors 2382
25 Building material and supplies dealers 4441
26 Rubber product manufacturing 3262
27 Oil and gas extraction 2111
28 Civic and social organizations 8134
29 Other fabricated metal product manufacturing 3329
30 Utility system construction 2371
31 Outpatient care centers 6214
32 Insurance agencies and brokerages 5242
33 Services to buildings and dwellings 5617
34 Specialized freight trucking 4842
35 Printing and related support activities 3231
36 Health and personal care stores 4461
37 Special food services 7223
38 Management of companies and enterprises 5511
39 Residential mental health facilities 6232
40 Business support services 5614
41 Machinery and supply merchant wholesalers 4238
42 Other amusement and recreation industries 7139
43 Other specialty trade contractors 2389
44 Personal care services 8121
45 Automotive repair and maintenance 8111
46 Auto parts, accessories, and tire stores 4413
47 Child day care services 6244
48 Department Stores 4522
49 Postal service 4911
50 Residential building construction 2361

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) 4WF-DATA < www.workstats.dli.pa.gov * workforceinfo@pa.gov February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Jefferson County

Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 Owens-Brockway Glass Container

Beverage Air Corp

Punxsutawney Area Hospital Inc
Punxsutawney Area School District
Guardian Home & Community Services
Miller Welding & Machine Co

State Government

Brookville Area School District

© 00 N O a0 b~ W DN

Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Goodwill Industries of North Central PA

-_ -
= O

Brookville Equipment Corporation
JDRC Managed Services LLC
Guardian Elder Care LLC
Brookville Hospital

SMXLLC

Bprex Healthcare Brookville Inc

N O U |
N o o b~ W N

Jefferson County

-
(0]

Brockway Area School District

-
(o]

Matson Lumber Company

N
o

Penn Highlands Jefferson Manor

N
-

Federal Government

N
N

Symmco Operating Co

N
w

WRC Pennsylvania Memorial Home

N
N

Proform Powdered Metals Inc

N
(&)

Universal Pressure Pumping Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank

26
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48
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50

3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Metal Powder Products LLC
GRP Management Inc
In Home Solutions Plus
Punxsutawney Finishing Works Inc
Jefferson-Clarion Head Start Inc
Niagara Cutter LLC
ADS Waste Holdings Inc
Shop 'n Save
Sheetz Inc
Glen-Gery Corporation
Giant Eagle Inc
ACME Machine & Welding Company
Femco Holdings LLC
Jefferson County - Dubois AVTS
Guardian Long Term Care Pharmacy
Compassionate Care Nursing
TA Operating LLC
Plylers at Your Service Inc
Phoenix Sintered Metals LLC
Mikes Super Market
Mulberry Square Elder Care & Rehab
Sintergy Inc
OCI Division
DBI Inc

Brookville Behavioral Health Inc

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021
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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

NAICS Industry Description
Restaurants and other eating places
Elementary and secondary schools
Individual and family services
Forging and stamping
Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing
General medical and surgical hospitals
Executive, legislative and general government
Glass and glass product manufacturing
HVAC and commercial refrigeration equipment
Employment services
Sawmills and wood preservation
Other fabricated metal product manufacturing
Grocery stores
Machine shops and threaded product mfg.
General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters
Accounting and bookkeeping services
Gasoline stations
Offices of physicians
General freight trucking
Greenhouse and nursery production
Support activities for mining
Plastics product manufacturing
Railroad rolling stock manufacturing
Building equipment contractors
Vocational rehabilitation services
Child day care services
Health and personal care stores
Ag., construction, and mining machinery mfg.
Services to buildings and dwellings
Depository credit intermediation
Waste collection
Home health care services
Other specialty trade contractors
Management of companies and enterprises
Automotive repair and maintenance
Highway, street, and bridge construction
Commercial machinery repair and maintenance
Other amusement and recreation industries
Outpatient care centers
Automobile dealers
Civic and social organizations
Coating, engraving, and heat treating metals
Building foundation and exterior contractors
Oil and gas extraction
Postal service
Continuing care, assisted living facilities
Metalworking machinery manufacturing
Clay product and refractory manufacturing
Building material and supplies dealers
Residential building construction

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov *® workforceinfo@pa.gov

3rd Quarter, 2020

NAICS
7225
6111
6241
3321
6231
6221
9211
3272
3334
5613
3211
3329
4451
3327
4523
5412
4471
6211
4841
1114
2131
3261
3365
2382
6243
6244
4461
3331
5617
5221
5621
6216
2389
5511
8111
2373
8113
7139
6214
4411
8134
3328
2381
2111
4911
6233
3335
3271
4441
2361

February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Juniata County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1
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Employer
AC Products Inc
Empire Kosher Poultry Inc
Juniata County School District
Champion Modular Inc
Sanitation Solutions Plus
Weis Markets Inc
Plain & Fancy Custom Cabinetry LLC
Brookline at Mifflintown Inc
State Government
Juniata Valley Bank
Pennian Bank
Juniata County Agricultural Society
Juniata County Commissioners
Zimmerman Truck Lines
Locust Grove Retirement Village
Federal Government
Five Brothers
DuMor Inc
Maple Lawn Associates Inc
Regester Chevrolet
Tuscarora Intermediate Unit 11
Brenner Car Credit
Valley Proteins Inc
Jay Fulkroad & Sons Inc
KNA Enterprises LP

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Family Practice Center PC
Richfield Senior Living & Rehab
Lignetics Holding
Rhonda Kay Harshbarger
Rickenbaugh Building Supply Inc
W E Schlegel
Mahantango Enterprises Inc
Metz Culinary Management Inc
Perfection Commercial Cleaning LLC
Geisinger Clinic
Congregation Bais Simcha
Treen Box & Pallet Inc
Skills of Central PA Inc
Berrys Personal Care Center Inc
Hoober Inc
The Bread of Life Restaurant
Dolgencorp LLC
GDK Development Inc
Buttonwood Campground Inc
Congregation Yismach Moshe
Gilson Transportation LLC
Stella-Jones Corporation
Wengerd Pallets
Juniata Junction Restaurant

Paul B Zimmerman Inc

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021



Juniata County

Rank
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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

NAICS Industry Description
Household and institutional furniture mfg.
Animal slaughtering and processing
Other wood product manufacturing
Restaurants and other eating places
Elementary and secondary schools
Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing
Services to buildings and dwellings
Grocery stores
Depository credit intermediation
Executive, legislative and general government
General freight trucking
Sawmills and wood preservation
Automobile dealers
Highway, street, and bridge construction
Gasoline stations
Residential building construction
Poultry and egg production
Cattle ranching and farming
Remediation and other waste services
Religious organizations
Offices of physicians
Automotive repair and maintenance
Spectator sports
Other specialty trade contractors
Offices of other health practitioners
General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters
Continuing care, assisted living facilities
Child day care services
Other ambulatory health care services
Management of companies and enterprises
Lumber and const. supply merchant wholesalers
School and employee bus transportation
Machinery and supply merchant wholesalers
Building finishing contractors
Postal service
Residential mental health facilities
Misc. durable goods merchant wholesalers
Justice, public order, and safety activities
Administration of economic programs
Building foundation and exterior contractors
RV parks and recreational camps
Support activities for crop production
Lawn and garden equipment and supplies stores
Building material and supplies dealers
Promoters of performing arts and sports
Architectural and structural metals mfg.
Hog and pig farming
Misc. nondurable goods merchant wholesalers
Beverage manufacturing
Other amusement and recreation industries

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov *® workforceinfo@pa.gov

3rd Quarter, 2020

NAICS
3371
3116
3219
7225
6111
6231
5617
4451
5221
9211
4841
3211
4411
2373
4471
2361
1123
1121
5629
8131
6211
8111
7112
2389
6213
4523
6233
6244
6219
5511
4233
4854
4238
2383
4911
6232
4239
9221
9261
2381
7212
1151
4442
4441
7113
3323
1122
4249
3121
7139

February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Lycoming County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1
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Employer
The Williamsport Hospital
State Government
Pennsylvania College of Technology
Susquehanna Physician Services
Williamsport Area School District
Weis Markets Inc
Lycoming County
West Pharmaceutical Services Inc
Federal Government
Lycoming Division
Lycoming College
Shop Vac Corporation
CS Group Payroll Services LLC
UPMC Susquehanna Muncy
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Primus Technologies Corp
Bayada Home Health Care Inc
Wegmans Food Markets Inc
Jersey Shore Area School District
Kellogg USA LLC
ANDRITZ Inc
Advanced Drainage Systems Inc
American Customer Care Inc
Hope Enterprises Inc

Heartland Employment Services LLC

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

3rd Quarter, 2020

Rank Employer
26 STEP Inc
27 East Lycoming School District

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Brodart Co

Loyalsock Township School District
The Williamsport Home

City of Williamsport

River Valley Regional YMCA
Springs Window Fashions LLC
Montoursville Area School District
General Cable Industries Inc
Aerotek Inc

Overhead Door Corp

Unique Industries Inc

Geisinger Jersey Shore Hospital
Novitas Solutions Inc

Frito Lay Inc

Wirerope Works Inc

Halliburton Energy Services Inc
Lowe's Home Centers LLC
Jersey Shore State Bank

Muncy Homes Inc

Valley View Rehab & Nursing Center
United Parcel Service Inc
Community Services Group Inc

Larson Design Group Inc

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

* workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Lycoming County 3rd Quarter, 2020

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 Restaurants and other eating places 7225
2 General medical and surgical hospitals 6221
3 Elementary and secondary schools 6111
4  Grocery stores 4451
5 Individual and family services 6241
6 Colleges and universities 6113
7  Offices of physicians 6211
8 Executive, legislative and general government 9211
9 Plastics product manufacturing 3261
10 Home health care services 6216
11 Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing 6231
12 Justice, public order, and safety activities 9221
13 Architectural and engineering services 5413
14 Automobile dealers 4411
15 Depository credit intermediation 5221
16 Building equipment contractors 2382
17 Department Stores 4522
18 Business support services 5614
19 Semiconductor and electronic component mfg. 3344

20 Services to buildings and dwellings 5617
21 Architectural and structural metals mfg. 3323
22 Support activities for mining 2131
23 Insurance agencies and brokerages 5242
24 Aerospace product and parts manufacturing 3364
25 Employment services 5613
26 Management of companies and enterprises 5511
27 Gasoline stations 4471
28 Commercial and service industry machinery 3333
29 Outpatient care centers 6214
30 Couriers and express delivery services 4921
31 Building material and supplies dealers 4441
32 Rubber product manufacturing 3262
33 General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 4523
34 Civic and social organizations 8134
35 Automotive repair and maintenance 8111
36 Sugar and confectionery product manufacturing 3113
37 Traveler accommodation 7211
38 Child day care services 6244
39 Industrial machinery manufacturing 3332
40 Legal services 5411
41 Machinery and supply merchant wholesalers 4238
42 General freight trucking 4841
43 Converted paper product manufacturing 3222
44  Alumina and aluminum production 3313
45 Other amusement and recreation industries 7139
46 Continuing care, assisted living facilities 6233
47 Misc. nondurable goods merchant wholesalers 4249
48 Misc. durable goods merchant wholesalers 4239
49 Other specialty trade contractors 2389
50 Residential mental health facilities 6232

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) 4WF-DATA < www.workstats.dli.pa.gov * workforceinfo@pa.gov February 2021



pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

McKean County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank
1 Zippo Manufacturing Co

Employer

Federal Government

Bradford Regional Medical Center
Bradford Area School District
American Refining Group Inc
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
University of Pittsburgh

Ardagh Glass Inc

McKean County

© 00 N O a0 b~ W DN

-
o

Bradford Ecumenical Home Inc

-_
—

W R Case & Sons Cutlery Company

N
N

Allegheny Bradford Corporation
Dba B&T Contractors Inc

A A
A~ W

Kane Area School District

N
(&

Natural Gas Solutions North America

-
(o]

State Government

-_
N

Children's Center for Treatment & Education

-
(0]

Keystone Powdered Metal Company
UPMC Kane

Aveanna Healthcare LLC

N N -~
-~ O o©

Sena Kean Manor

N
N

Guidance Center

N
w

Smethport Area School District

N
N

Port Allegany School District

N
(&)

Lutheran Home at Kane

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Georgia Pacific Corrugated LLC
International Waxes Inc
Walker Business Services Inc
Bradford Manor
Georgia Pacific Panel Products LLC
Seneca Highlands Intermediate Unit
Ramsbottom Center Inc
Bradford Forest Products Inc
Children's Home of Bradford
City of Bradford
Otto Eldred School District
KOA Speer Electronics Inc
Sheetz Inc
Tops Markets LLC
Kane Hardwood Division of Collins Pine
Graham Packaging Company LP
Hamlin Bank and Trust Company
Futures Rehabilitation Center Inc
SERVCO Services Inc
Costas Supermarket Inc
Highlander Energy Products Inc
McCourt Label Cabinet Co
Evergreen EIm Inc
Dolgencorp LLC

Kane Innovations Inc

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

* workforceinfo@pa.gov February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

McKean County

Rank
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3rd Quarter, 2020

NAICS Industry Description

Elementary and secondary schools
Restaurants and other eating places

Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing
Executive, legislative and general government
General medical and surgical hospitals
Petroleum and coal products manufacturing

General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters

Other miscellaneous manufacturing
Services to buildings and dwellings
Justice, public order, and safety activities
Grocery stores

Residential mental health facilities
Colleges and universities

Management of companies and enterprises
Glass and glass product manufacturing
Cutlery and handtool manufacturing
Gasoline stations

Individual and family services

Civic and social organizations

Building equipment contractors

Outpatient care centers

Depository credit intermediation

Boiler, tank, and shipping container mfg.
Home health care services

Other fabricated metal product manufacturing
Forging and stamping

Support activities for mining

Other specialty trade contractors

Traveler accommodation

Employment services

Converted paper product manufacturing
Building material and supplies dealers
Offices of other health practitioners
Highway, street, and bridge construction
Automobile dealers

Oil and gas extraction

Appliance and electric goods merchant whis.
Plywood and engineered wood product mfg.
Other amusement and recreation industries
Child day care services

Health and personal care stores

Other wood product manufacturing
Automotive repair and maintenance

Postal service

Printing and related support activities
Sawmills and wood preservation

General freight trucking

Offices of physicians

Architectural and structural metals mfg.
Plastics product manufacturing

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov *® workforceinfo@pa.gov

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

NAICS
6111
7225
6231
9211
6221
3241
4523
3399
5617
9221
4451
6232
6113
5511
3272
3322
4471
6241
8134
2382
6214
5221
3324
6216
3329
3321
2131
2389
7211
5613
3222
4441
6213
2373
4411
2111
4236
3212
7139
6244
4461
3219
8111
4911
3231
3211
4841
6211
3323
3261

February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Mifflin County

Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 Geisinger-Lewistown Hospital

Mifflin County School District
Philips Ultrasound Inc

Standard Steel LLC

First Quality Baby Products LLC
Trinity Plastics Inc

Geisinger Clinic

United Cerebral Palsy of Central PA

Valley View Haven

© 00 N O a0 b~ W DN

-
o

Overhead Door Corp

-_
—

Wal-Mart Associates Inc

N
N

Mifflin County Commissioners

-
w

Jarden Plastics Solutions

RN
SN

CMH Manufacturing Inc
Giant Food Stores LLC

Tuscarora Intermediate Unit 11

- A a
N O O

Lowe's Home Centers LLC

-
(0]

Nittany Paper Mills Inc

-
(o]

State Government

N
o

William Penn Healthcare and Rehab

N
-

Kishacoquillas Valley National Bank

N
N

Diakon Lutheran Social Ministries

N
w

Supportive Concepts for Families

N
N

Federal Government

N
(&)

Weis Markets Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
David Maines Associates Inc
PRN Medical Staffing of Lewistown
Skills of Central PA Inc
Snyder Union Mifflin Child Development
Nittany Oil Company Inc
Corvette America Inc
Mifflin-dJuniata Special Needs Center
Allensville Planing Mill Inc
KNA Enterprises LP
Home Blessed Home Care LLC
Sheetz Inc
In Home Service of Central PA
Class 1 Transport Inc
Geisinger System Services
J&DsInc
Foxpro Incorporated
Harrisburg Home Health Holdings LLC
GDK Development Inc
Fame Emergency Medical Services Inc
Metzler Forest Products
Sharp Shopper Inc
TC Daubert LLC
Mount Union Area School District
Ryder Integrated Logistics Inc

CHR Corporation

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Mifflin County 3rd Quarter, 2020

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 Restaurants and other eating places 7225
2 Individual and family services 6241
3 Elementary and secondary schools 6111
4  General medical and surgical hospitals 6221
5 Electronic instrument manufacturing 3345
6 Plastics product manufacturing 3261
7  Converted paper product manufacturing 3222
8 Iron and steel mills and ferroalloy mfg. 3311
9 Continuing care, assisted living facilities 6233
10 Grocery stores 4451
11 Executive, legislative and general government 9211
12 General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 4523
13 Other wood product manufacturing 3219
14 Building foundation and exterior contractors 2381
15 Offices of physicians 6211
16 Architectural and structural metals mfg. 3323
17 Home health care services 6216
18 General freight trucking 4841
19 Depository credit intermediation 5221

20 Gasoline stations 4471
21 Building material and supplies dealers 4441
22 Outpatient care centers 6214
23 Residential mental health facilities 6232
24 Automobile dealers 4411
25 Services to buildings and dwellings 5617
26 Sawmills and wood preservation 3211
27 Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing 6231
28 Auto parts, accessories, and tire stores 4413
29 Specialized freight trucking 4842
30 Insurance agencies and brokerages 5242
31 Health and personal care stores 4461
32 Residential building construction 2361
33 Building equipment contractors 2382
34 School and employee bus transportation 4854
35 Other specialty trade contractors 2389
36 Vocational rehabilitation services 6243
37 Logging 1133
38 Highway, street, and bridge construction 2373
39 Offices of other health practitioners 6213
40 Plywood and engineered wood product mfg. 3212
41 Motor vehicle and parts merchant wholesalers 4231
42 Child day care services 6244
43 Other ambulatory health care services 6219
44 Other miscellaneous manufacturing 3399
45 Civic and social organizations 8134
46 Direct selling establishments 4543
47 Automotive repair and maintenance 8111
48 Other schools and instruction 6116
49 Postal service 4911
50 Drinking places, alcoholic beverages 7224

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) 4WF-DATA < www.workstats.dli.pa.gov * workforceinfo@pa.gov February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Potter County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1
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Employer
Charles Cole Memorial Hospital
Morris Compressors Inc
Cole Care Inc
Zito Media
State Government
Sweden Valley Manor
Level 3 Communications LLC
Coudersport Area School District
Northern Potter School District
Gas Field Specialists Inc
Potter County Commissioners
Ram Forest Products Inc
Buckler Transport Inc
Empereon Marketing LLC
Seneca Highlands Intermediate Unit
Truck-Lite Co LLC
Oswayo Valley School District
SMC Powder Metallurgy Inc
Federal Government
Galeton Area School District
Patterson Lumber Co Inc
Rev Hoopes Trucking LLC
Dominion Energy Transmission Inc
Potter County Human Services
Whipperhill Consulting LLC

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Kightlinger Motors
National Fuel Gas Supply Corp
Dolgencorp LLC
Patrick Hoopes Trucking Inc
Austin Area School District
AIPHC Holding Company LLC
Coudersport SHOP'n SAVE
US Inspection & NDT LLC
Dickinson Center Inc
Wending Creek Farms Inc
Acorn Markets Inc
Joseph Muccio Transportation LLC
Derico of East Amherst Corp
Campbell Trucking Inc
S Wilson Enterprises LLC
Sheetz Inc
Charter Communications LLC
County HomeMakers Incorporated
Northern Tier Children's Home
Herbert Cooper Company Inc
Long Farms
Northwest Bank

Pine Creek Motel and Campsites LLC

Protektor Model

Dajon Inc

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Potter County 3rd Quarter, 2020

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 General medical and surgical hospitals 6221
2 Elementary and secondary schools 6111
3  Wired and Wireless Telecommunications Carriers 5173
4 Executive, legislative and general government 9211
5 Other electrical equipment and component mfg. 3359
6 Commercial equip. merchant wholesalers 4234
7 Restaurants and other eating places 7225
8 Individual and family services 6241
9 Sawmills and wood preservation 3211
10 Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing 6231
11 Specialized freight trucking 4842
12 Pipeline transportation of natural gas 4862
13 General freight trucking 4841
14 Utility system construction 2371
15 Gasoline stations 4471
16 Grocery stores 4451
17 Business support services 5614
18 Highway, street, and bridge construction 2373
19 Forging and stamping 3321

20 Motor vehicle parts manufacturing 3363
21 Administration of environmental programs 9241
22 Building material and supplies dealers 4441
23 Automobile dealers 4411
24 Other professional and technical services 5419
25 Management and technical consulting services 5416
26 Depository credit intermediation 5221
27 Outpatient care centers 6214
28 General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 4523
29 Cattle ranching and farming 1121
30 Traveler accommodation 7211
31 Other wood product manufacturing 3219
32 Health and personal care stores 4461
33 RV parks and recreational camps 7212
34 Offices of other health practitioners 6213
35 Greenhouse and nursery production 1114
36 Postal service 4911
37 Justice, public order, and safety activities 9221
38 Electronic markets and agents and brokers 4251
39 Civic and social organizations 8134
40 Other residential care facilities 6239
41 Management of companies and enterprises 5511
42 School and employee bus transportation 4854
43 Legal services 5411
44  Architectural and engineering services 5413
45 Administration of economic programs 9261
46 Other amusement and recreation industries 7139
47 Residential building construction 2361
48 Building foundation and exterior contractors 2381
49 Automotive repair and maintenance 8111
50 Rubber product manufacturing 3262

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) 4WF-DATA < www.workstats.dli.pa.gov * workforceinfo@pa.gov February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Snyder County

Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 State Government

Susquehanna University

National Beef

Wood-Mode LLC

Professional Building Systems Inc
Selinsgrove Area School District
Conestoga Wood Specialties
Midd-West School District
Wal-Mart Associates Inc

United Cerebral Palsy of Central PA

Family Practice Center PC
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Lowe's Home Centers LLC

-
w

Snyder County Commissioners

RN
SN

Bingaman & Son Lumber Inc

N
(&

Weis Markets Inc
Giant Food Stores LLC
Legacy Custom Modular Homes LLC

- A
o N O

Target Corporation

-
(o]

Bayada Home Health Care Inc

N
o

Apex Homes Inc

N
-

Advanced Concrete Systems Inc

N
N

Federal Government

N
w

Northway Industries Inc
Weikel Busing LLC
Burchfield, Beth Ann

N N
() N

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
CareGivers America LLC
The Manor at Penn Village
Lozier Corporation
Almond Tree Senior Solutions LLC
Durabuilt Homes LLC
Texas Roadhouse Management Corp
Heister House Millworks Inc
Boscov's Department Store LLC
Kreamer Feed Inc
Hoss's Restaurant
Aramark Campus LLC
Architectural Precast Innovations
Ira Middleswarth & Son Inc
Aubrey Alexander Toyota
McDonald's #2916
Community Aid Inc
Groveburg Corp
Lehigh Valley Restaurant Group Inc
Donald B Remmey Inc
Rose Casual Dining LP
Brightfarms
Kohl's Department Stores Inc
Geisinger Clinic
Keller Marine Service Inc

Variform Inc

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

February 2021
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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

NAICS Industry Description
Restaurants and other eating places
Other wood product manufacturing
Residential mental health facilities
Individual and family services
Household and institutional furniture mfg.
Elementary and secondary schools
Colleges and universities
Grocery stores
Animal slaughtering and processing
General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters
Department Stores
Cement and concrete product manufacturing
Executive, legislative and general government
Lumber and const. supply merchant wholesalers
Building equipment contractors
Building material and supplies dealers
Automobile dealers
Home health care services
Offices of physicians
Other amusement and recreation industries
Gasoline stations
Clothing stores
Depository credit intermediation
Animal food manufacturing
Services to buildings and dwellings
Residential building construction
Automotive repair and maintenance
Accounting and bookkeeping services
Motor vehicle and parts merchant wholesalers
General freight trucking
Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing
Outpatient care centers
Sporting goods and musical instrument stores
Greenhouse and nursery production
Health and personal care stores
Office furniture and fixtures manufacturing
Other specialty trade contractors
Traveler accommodation
Special food services
Architectural and engineering services
Personal care services
Offices of dentists
Offices of other health practitioners
Other food manufacturing
Electronics and appliance stores
Hardware and plumbing merchant wholesalers
Used merchandise stores
Auto parts, accessories, and tire stores
Specialized freight trucking
Poultry and egg production

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov *® workforceinfo@pa.gov

3rd Quarter, 2020

NAICS
7225
3219
6232
6241
3371
6111
6113
4451
3116
4523
4522
3273
9211
4233
2382
4441
4411
6216
6211
7139
4471
4481
5221
3111
5617
2361
8111
5412
4231
4841
6231
6214
4511
1114
4461
3372
2389
7211
7223
5413
8121
6212
6213
3119
4431
4237
4533
4413
4842
1123

February 2021



Somerset County

pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1
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Employer
State Government
Somerset Hospital
Seven Springs Mountain Resort Inc
CSS Medical Center at Windber
Somerset County
DeVilbiss Healthcare LLC
CVS PA Distribution Inc
Somerset Area School District
Somerset Trust Co
Wheeler Brothers Inc
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
North American Hoganas Company
Federal Government
North Star School District
Laurel View Village
Somerset Welding & Steel Inc
Community Healthcare Operator
Boswell Pharmacy Services LLC
Windber Area School District

ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Con

Highland Tank & Manufacturing Co
Berlin Brothers Valley Schools
Lowe's Home Centers LLC

Guy Chemical Company Inc

Learning Lamp Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank
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32
33
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3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Meyersdale Area School District

Conemaugh Township Area School District

Sheetz Inc

Somerset Health Services Inc
Rockwood Area School District
DLP Partner Conemaugh LLC
Dolgencorp LLC

Wilson Creek Energy LLC
Tableland Services Inc

Giant Eagle Inc

Meadow View Nursing Center
Geochemical Testing

Senior Choice Inc
Bedford-Somerset DBHS

Argonaut Management Services Inc
Leiss Tool & Die Co

Envoy of Somerset

Kitron Technologies Inc

Rosebud Mining Company
Shanksville-Stonycreek School District
Center Rock Inc

Keystone Lime Company Inc
Heartland Employment Services LLC
Interim Healthcare of Pittsburgh

Lincoln Contracting & Equipment Co

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

* workforceinfo@pa.gov
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Somerset County

Rank
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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

NAICS Industry Description
Elementary and secondary schools
Justice, public order, and safety activities
Restaurants and other eating places
General medical and surgical hospitals
Executive, legislative and general government
Traveler accommodation
Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing
Individual and family services
Warehousing and storage
Depository credit intermediation
Coal mining
General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters
Grocery stores
Motor vehicle body and trailer manufacturing
Electronic instrument manufacturing
Offices of physicians
Gasoline stations
Motor vehicle and parts merchant wholesalers
Architectural and engineering services
Other specialty trade contractors
Specialized freight trucking
Continuing care, assisted living facilities
Machinery and supply merchant wholesalers
Building equipment contractors
Building material and supplies dealers
Automobile dealers
Services to buildings and dwellings
General freight trucking
Iron and steel mills and ferroalloy mfg.
Home health care services
Nonresidential building construction
Boiler, tank, and shipping container mfg.
Health and personal care stores
Other amusement and recreation industries
Automotive repair and maintenance
Residential building construction
Civic and social organizations
Druggists' goods merchant wholesalers
Hardware manufacturing
Highway, street, and bridge construction
Postal service
Residential mental health facilities
Other support services
Offices of other health practitioners
Child day care services
Metalworking machinery manufacturing
Outpatient care centers
Direct selling establishments
Auto parts, accessories, and tire stores
Other ambulatory health care services

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov *® workforceinfo@pa.gov

3rd Quarter, 2020

NAICS
6111
9221
7225
6221
9211
7211
6231
6241
4931
5221
2121
4523
4451
3362
3345
6211
4471
4231
5413
2389
4842
6233
4238
2382
4441
4411
5617
4841
3311
6216
2362
3324
4461
7139
8111
2361
8134
4242
3325
2373
4911
6232
5619
6213
6244
3335
6214
4543
4413
6219

February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Union County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1
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Employer
Federal Government
Bucknell University
Evangelical Community Hospital
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Evangelical Medical Services Organization
Elkay Wood Products Company
DNA Central Inc
Lewisburg Area School District
Mifflinburg Area School District
Ritz-Craft Corporation
Miracle Recreation Equipment Co
Albright Care Services
Weis Markets Inc
White Deer Run Incorporated
Country Cupboard
Diakon Lutheran Social Ministries
Con-Way Freight Inc
Eat'n Park Hospitality Group
CPO2
Giant Food Stores LLC
TPSLLC
Geisinger Clinic
Union County
State Government

Snyder Union Mifflin Child Development

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer

New Enterprise Stone & Lime Company

RR Donnelley & Sons Company
Estes Express Lines

H E Rohrer Inc

Eye Center LLP

SEDA

Dave Gutelius Excavating Inc
NGC Industries LLC

Pik Rite Inc

Rose Casual Dining LP

Panera LLC

Rusty Rail Brewing Company
Mifflinburg Bank & Trust Co
Susquehanna Community Bank
Home Instead Senior Care
McDonald's

Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Silvertip Inc

Legacy Building Products Inc
Rolling Hills Manor

B Z Motors

Heritage Springs Memory Care Inc

Central Susquehanna U
Blaise Alexander Ford

Custom Container Solutions LLC

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

* workforceinfo@pa.gov
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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Union County 3rd Quarter, 2020

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 Colleges and universities 6113
2 Restaurants and other eating places 7225
3 General medical and surgical hospitals 6221
4  Justice, public order, and safety activities 9221
5 Offices of physicians 6211
6 Other wood product manufacturing 3219
7 Elementary and secondary schools 6111
8 General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 4523
9 Continuing care, assisted living facilities 6233
10 Grocery stores 4451
11 Individual and family services 6241
12 Residential mental health facilities 6232
13 Other miscellaneous manufacturing 3399
14 General freight trucking 4841
15 Executive, legislative and general government 9211
16 Employment services 5613
17 Management of companies and enterprises 5511
18 Depository credit intermediation 5221
19 Special food services 7223

20 Building equipment contractors 2382
21 Automobile dealers 4411
22 Gasoline stations 4471
23 Other general purpose machinery manufacturing 3339
24 Other specialty trade contractors 2389
25 Traveler accommodation 7211
26 Building material and supplies dealers 4441
27 Other amusement and recreation industries 7139
28 Administration of economic programs 9261
29 Offices of dentists 6212
30 Outpatient care centers 6214
31 Nonmetallic mineral mining and quarrying 2123
32 Offices of other health practitioners 6213
33 Personal care services 8121
34 Utility system construction 2371
35 Printing and related support activities 3231
36 Services to buildings and dwellings 5617
37 Child day care services 6244
38 Household and institutional furniture mfg. 3371
39 Pulp, paper, and paperboard mills 3221
40 Ag., construction, and mining machinery mfg. 3331
41 Insurance agencies and brokerages 5242
42 Automotive repair and maintenance 8111
43 Postal service 4911
44 Other professional and technical services 5419
45 Automotive equipment rental and leasing 5321
46 Building finishing contractors 2383
47 Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing 6231
48 Auto parts, accessories, and tire stores 4413
49 Motor vehicle and parts merchant wholesalers 4231
50 School and employee bus transportation 4854

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) 4WF-DATA < www.workstats.dli.pa.gov * workforceinfo@pa.gov February 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Warren County

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank

1

© 00 N O a0 b~ W DN

N N DN DN N N ) m m o
a A WO N ~ O © 00N O o » O NN ~ O

Employer
Northwest Bank
Warren County School District
United Refining Company
State Government
BLST Operating Company LLC
Warren General Hospital
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Rouse Estate
Whirley Industries Inc
Targeted Pet Treats LLC
Ellwood National Forge Company
Superior Tire & Rubber Corp
Betts Industries Inc
Warren County
Federal Government
Ellwood National Crankshaft Co
Lowe's Home Centers LLC
Warren Manor
McKissock LP
Community Resources for Independence
Kinzua Healthcare & Rehab Center

United Refining Company of PA

Children's Center for Treatment & Education

Lakeshore Community Services Inc
Warren County YMCA

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Crossett Inc
Tops Markets LLC
Sunrise In-Home Care LLC
Advantage Tank Lines LLC
City of Warren
Warren & Forest Counties E O C
John Anderson Construction Inc
West Penn Oil Company Inc
T & B Ducharme Inc
Employers Strategic Partnership GRP
Osram Sylvania Inc
Country Fair Inc
Group Medical Services Corp
Mauser USALLC
Ellwood National Steel Company
Kelly Services USA LLC
Pennsylvania General Energy Company
Warren Midtown Motors
Loranger International Corporation
Applebee's
Ed Shults of Warren
Tidioute Community Charter School
Watson Memorial Home
Pellegrino Food Products Inc
Cambridge Warren LLC

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

* workforceinfo@pa.gov
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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Warren County

Rank

3rd Quarter, 2020

NAICS Industry Description

Depository credit intermediation
Restaurants and other eating places
Individual and family services

Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing
General medical and surgical hospitals
Elementary and secondary schools

General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters

Management of companies and enterprises

Executive, legislative and general government

Forging and stamping

Psychiatric and substance abuse hospitals
Petroleum and coal products manufacturing
Plastics product manufacturing

Electronic shopping and mail-order houses
Animal food manufacturing

Other fabricated metal product manufacturing

Warehousing and storage

Rubber product manufacturing
Specialized freight trucking

Building material and supplies dealers
Gasoline stations

Civic and social organizations

Grocery stores

Offices of physicians

Automobile dealers

Administration of environmental programs
Residential mental health facilities
Outpatient care centers

Health and personal care stores
Continuing care, assisted living facilities
Technical and trade schools

Oil and gas extraction

Other amusement and recreation industries
Auto parts, accessories, and tire stores
School and employee bus transportation
Highway, street, and bridge construction
General freight trucking

Employment services

Offices of other health practitioners
Drinking places, alcoholic beverages
Home health care services

Automotive repair and maintenance
Power generation and supply

Postal service

Other specialty trade contractors

Offices of dentists

Services to buildings and dwellings
Child day care services

Other professional and technical services

U'I-b-h-b-h-b-h-b-P-b-POJOOOJOOOJCDOJOOOJCDI\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)l\)—\—\—\—\—\—\—‘—‘—‘—‘@m\]@m#@[\)_\
OCOOWONOONPAWN_LPOOONOODAPRARWN_,POOONOODOPRAWN_,PrOCOONOOOA,WN-—_O

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov *® workforceinfo@pa.gov

Semiconductor and electronic component mfg.

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

NAICS
5221
7225
6241
6231
6221
6111
4523
5511
9211
3321
6222
3241
3261
4541
3111
3329
4931
3262
4842
4441
4471
8134
4451
6211
4411
9241
6232
6214
4461
6233
6115
2111
7139
4413
4854
2373
4841
5613
6213
7224
6216
8111
2211
4911
2389
6212
5617
6244
5419
3344
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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 Wal-Mart Associates Inc

State Government

United Parcel Service Inc
Respironics Inc

Westmoreland County
Westmoreland Regional Hospital
Giant Eagle Inc

Federal Government

© 00 N O a0 b~ W DN

Excela Health Physician Practices

-
o

Elliott Turbomachinery Co Inc

-_
—

Latrobe Area Hospital Inc

N
N

Leedsworld Inc
Westinghouse Electric Co LLC

A A
A~ W

Hempfield Area School District

N
(&

Latrobe Specialty Metals Company

-
(o]

Norwin School District

-_
N

Lowe's Home Centers LLC

-
(0]

Dedicated Nursing Associates Inc

-
(o]

Seton Hill University

N
o

Penn-Trafford School District

N
-

Saint Vincent College
Sheetz Inc

N DN
w N

Westmoreland Cnty Community College

N
N

Greater Latrobe School District

N
(&)

First Energy Service Company

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Rank

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

3rd Quarter, 2020

Employer
Eat'n Park Hospitality Group
Franklin Regional School District
Kennametal Inc
SuperValu Wholesale Inc
Swank Construction Company LLC
Smail Company Inc
Kiski Area School District
Capital Healthcare Solutions
Siemens Industry Inc
Dick's Merchandising & Supply Chain
Adelphoi Village Inc
Cenveo Worldwide Limited
Pace Industries Inc
Express Scripts Pharmacy Inc
Excela Health Home Care and Hospice
Classic Industries Inc
Derry Area School District
Target Corporation
Westmoreland County Municipal Auth
US Foods of lllinois Inc
Greensburg Salem School District
Cleaveland/Price Inc
New Kensington-Arnold School District
Dolgencorp LLC
MSA Safety Pittsburgh Manufacturing

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4AWF-DATA ¢ www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov
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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

3rd Quarter, 2020

NAICS Industry Description

Restaurants and other eating places
Elementary and secondary schools
Individual and family services

General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters

General medical and surgical hospitals
Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing
Grocery stores

Couriers and express delivery services
Offices of physicians

Executive, legislative and general government

Architectural and engineering services
Automobile dealers

Employment services

Machine shops and threaded product mfg.
Services to buildings and dwellings
Management of companies and enterprises
Warehousing and storage

Other amusement and recreation industries
Building equipment contractors

Highway, street, and bridge construction

Other general purpose machinery manufacturing

Plastics product manufacturing
Electronic instrument manufacturing
Building material and supplies dealers
Gasoline stations

Colleges and universities

Depository credit intermediation

Offices of other health practitioners
Residential mental health facilities
Continuing care, assisted living facilities
Insurance agencies and brokerages
General freight trucking

Personal care services

Automotive repair and maintenance
Health and personal care stores
Electrical equipment manufacturing
Misc. durable goods merchant wholesalers
Electronic shopping and mail-order houses
Metalworking machinery manufacturing
Iron and steel mills and ferroalloy mfg.
Department Stores

Offices of dentists

Other specialty trade contractors

Home health care services

Residential building construction

Civic and social organizations

Machinery and supply merchant wholesalers

Child day care services
Outpatient care centers
Auto parts, accessories, and tire stores

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov

workforceinfo@pa.gov

NAICS
7225
6111
6241
4523
6221
6231
4451
4921
6211
9211
5413
4411
5613
3327
5617
5511
4931
7139
2382
2373
3339
3261
3345
4441
4471
6113
5221
6213
6232
6233
5242
4841
8121
8111
4461
3353
4239
4541
3335
3311
4522
6212
2389
6216
2361
8134
4238
6244
6214
4413

February 2021



	Bedford_County_Top_50
	Blair_County_Top_50
	Cambria_County_Top_50
	Cameron_County_Top_50
	Centre_County_Top_50
	Clarion_County_Top_50
	Clearfield_County_Top_50
	Clinton_County_Top_50
	Elk_County_Top_50
	Forest_County_Top_50
	Fulton_County_Top_50
	Huntingdon_County_Top_50
	Indiana_County_Top_50(1)
	Jefferson_County_Top_50
	Juniata_County_Top_50
	Lycoming_County_Top_50
	McKean_County_Top_50
	Mifflin_County_Top_50
	Potter_County_Top_50
	Snyder_County_Top_50
	Somerset_County_Top_50
	Union_County_Top_50
	Warren_County_Top_50
	Westmoreland_County_Top_50(1)

